
Route 26 Map

We are proud to
support the St. John’s

School Lunch Program.

26

Exact cash fare is required when boarding. Drivers do 
not carry change. Please see inside for a list of bus pass 
(mCard) sales outlets. *Senior - aged 65 years and older. 
**Child - age 12 - 17 years.  Children under 12 ride for free.  
There is a one-time fee of $5.00 on new mCard activations.

R
O
U
T
E

Effective

(schedule subject to change without notice)

Rates of Fare & Fare Options 
(effective March 1, 2020)

Monthly &
30-Day Pass

10-Ride 
Pass

Cash
Fare

Adult
Senior*
Child**

$78.00
$53.00
$53.00

22.50
18.00
18.00

2.50
2.50
2.00

Semester Pass - $275.00
(available for post secondary students)

Little trips can lead to big ones!
Ride with Metrobus, earn 
AIR MILES    Reward Miles. 

Visit metrobus.com/mcard for details.

™®

®™ Trademarks of AM Royalties Limited Partnership used under license by 
LoyaltyOne, Co. and St.John's Transportation Commission, o/a Metrobus

Route 26 Service Areas
Semi-express morning service

from Kenmount Terrace to
University Centre (MUN)

LIST OF BUS STOPS SERVICED IN ORDER OF TRAVEL 
(for next bus departure times from a bus stop, text the 4-digit STOP ID to 88188)

Kenmount Terrace to MUN Centre

STOP NAMESTOP ID

6052
6053
6054
6055
6004
6010
6013
6174
6014
6015
6006
6007
2645
2646
2647
2648
2650
2655
2660
2675
2670
4960
1145
1150

Lady Smith Dr opp 73
Lady Smith Dr 114
Lady Smith Dr opp 157
Petite Forte Dr 27
Great Eastern Ave 50
Great Eastern Ave 90
Great Eastern Ave 116
Great Eastern Ave162
Great Eastern Ave Kenmount Road
Kenmount Rd Honda
Kelsey Dr North Atlantic
Kelsey Dr Home Depot
Goldstone St Sorel Dr
Seaborn St 95
Seaborn St near playground
Bambrick St 17
Thorburn Rd Wedgewood Insurance
Thorburn Rd north of Picea Lane
Thorburn Rd back of Avalon Mall
Clinch Cres west side of HSC
Clinch Cres Janeway
Clinch Cres Faculty of Medicine
Clinch Cres near Arctic Ave
MUN Centre

A

B

C

Sep 2, 2024 - Apr 20, 2025

Fall/Winter Schedule
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